
153 

JKaiistiral Jpsirart—feat Britain. 

The following statement is abstracted 1 amount of the estimated and actual re-
from an official Blue Book of the Imperial 1 venue and expenditure of the United 
Government, showing the total gross \ Kingdom, in pounds sterling :— 

Years ended 

31 sf March. 

Gross Revenue. Gross Expenditure. 

Years ended 

31 sf March. Estimated 
in the 

Budgets. 

Receipts 
at the 

Exchequer. 

Propor­
tion of 

Jteceipis 
per Head 
of Popu­
lation of 

United 
Kingdom. 

Estimated 
in the 

Budgets 
{including 

Votes as 
per Appro­

priation 
Act.) 

Payments 
out of the 

Exchequer 
(excluding 
Fortifica­
tions and 
Military 
Barracks 
Vide p. 8j-

Proportion 
„ of 

Payments 
per Head 

of 
Population 
of United 
Kingdom. 

£ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

£ s d £ 
73,691,000 

71,487,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 

£ s d £ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

£ 
73,691,000 

71,487,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 

£ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

£ 
73,691,000 

71,487,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 

£ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

68,283,000 

67,249,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 1865 

£ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

68,283,000 

67,249,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 

£ 
72,248,t00 

70,283,060 

70,050,000 

68,171,000 

87,128,000 

£ 
70,283,674 

69,674,479 

70,603,561 

70,208,964 

70,313,438 

68,283,000 

67,249,000 

£ 
72,792,059 

71,116,485 

69,302,008 

67,056,286 

66,462,207 

67,031,000 

171,287,000 1868 t69,970,000 69,600,218 2 5 6 

67,031,000 

171,287,000 71,236,242 2 6 6 

73,150,000 72,591,991 2 6 8J 73,352,000 
§4,506.000 

72,060,961 
2„902,855 \ 2 8 (. 73,150,000 72,591,991 2 6 8J 73,352,000 

§4,506.000 
72,060,961 
2„902,855 \ 2 8 (. 

73,515,000 

67,634,000 

75,435,252 

69,945,220 1871 

73,515,000 

67,634,000 

75,435,252 

69,945,220 2 * o 69,486,000 69,548,589 ' 1 3 

72,433,000 

71,663,000 1171,846,000 76,608,770 2 8 2 

72,433,000 

71,663,000 70,714,44S 2 4 5 

•77,335,657 **76,466,510 •77,335,657 **76,466,510 

75,625,000 76,741,000 11-76,821,773 2 6 10 75,625,000 76,741,000 11-76,821,773 2 6 10 

* 1865-66—Including £764,820 for W a r in 
New Zealand. li Revised Budget. 

t Including additional income tax,£840-
000, imposed in December 1867-

** Including £3,200,000 
Claims. 

for Alabama 

t Including Supplemental Votes for 
Abyssinian Expedition (£2,000,00) and 
other services (£362,000). 

§ Supplemental Votes a t the end of the 
year for Abyssinian Expedition (£3,600,000), 
and other services (£906,000). 

t t lncluding Expenses w 
covered by money raised, vi 

Localization of the M 
£200,000. Charges connected 
chase of the Suez Canal sha 

lich were not 

l i tary Forces 
with the pur-
es, £76,566. 

TCARBOC £ AND A) MAN Ann i1 CANADA FOB, 1871 


